

S .S. Kilaje

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 310 OF 2025**

Nitin Kumar Singh
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 313 OF 2025**

Shilpa Shantaram Kanawaje
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 314 OF 2025**

Akhileshwar Tiwari
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 315 OF 2025**

Prasad Rane
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 337 OF 2025**

Kumar Shantimoy Rudra
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 340 OF 2025**

Sajjan Kumar Pashupatinath Joshi
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra

S.S. Kilaje

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 343 OF 2025**

Sanjay Tarakant Jha
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra

Mr. Girish Kulkarni, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Aditya Mithe, Ms. Esha Joshi, Mr. Mangesh Shinde and Mr. Bhavesh Kadam, for Applicant in REVN/310/2025, REVN/313/2025, REVN/314/2025 & REVN/315/2025.

Mr. Amit Date a/w. Ms. Arpeeta P. i/b. Renata Partners LLP, Advocates for the Applicant in REVN/337/2025.

Mr. Ashok Mundargi, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Vishesh Kulkarni i/b. Renate Partners LLP, for the Applicant in REVN/340/2025.

Mr. Prathamesh K. a/w. Ms. Arpeeta P. i/b. Renate Partners LLP, for the Applicant in REVN/343/2025

Smt. M.M.Deshmukh a/w. Mr. B.B.Kulkarni, APP for the State

Mr. Suhas Hemade, ACP Dombivli- Thane present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned Senior counsels and learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for the respective parties.
2. Learned APP submits that she has filed 'E-file' copy of affidavit and also tendered hard copy of the same. The same is taken on record.
3. Stand over to **5th May, 2026.**

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)