

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 310 OF 2025

Nitin Kumar SinghAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 313 OF 2025

Shilpa Shantaram KanawajeAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 315 OF 2025

Prasad RaneAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 314 OF 2025

Akhileshwar TiwariAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 340 OF 2025

Sajjan Kumar Pashupatinath Joshi
V/S

....APPLICANT

The State Of Maharashtra

....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 337 OF 2025

Kumar Shantimoy Rudra

....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra,

....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 343 OF 2025

Sanjay Tarakant Jha

....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra,

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Ashok Mundargi, Senior Advocate a/w V. Kulkarni i/by
Renata Partners LLP, Advocate for Applicant in
REVN/340/2025.

Mr. Amit Date a/w Ms. Arpeeta Panvalkar i/b Renata Partners
LLP, Advocate for Applicant in REVN/337/2025.

Adv. Arpeeta Panvalkar i/b Renata Partners LLP, Advocate for
Applicant in REVN/343/2025.

Mr. Amit Munde Addl. PP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE**
J

DATE : **12th June, 2026**

P.C. :

At the request of Advocate learned APP for the Respondent -
State, S.O. to 23/06/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)